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1 1. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

2 2. To the best of your knowledge, how many employees does your company/organization currently employ?

3 3_1. (Current/previous employer) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial

= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

4 3_2. (Provincial government) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial

- government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

5 3_3. (Spouse's/family member's plan) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial
= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

6 3_4. (Post secondary educational institution) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the
= provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

7 3_5. (Private insurance company) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial
- government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

8 3_6. (Other) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a

= spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

9 3_7. (Overall Health Benefits) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial

= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

10 3_1y. (Current/previous employer) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial
= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

11 3_2y. (Provincial government) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial

= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

12 3_3y. (Spouse's/family member's plan) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial
= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

13 3_4y. (Post secondary educational institution) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the
= provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

14 3_by. (Private insurance company) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial
= government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

15 3_6y. (Other) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a

= spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

16 3_7y. (Overall Health Benefits) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial

government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

4. If you did not have supplementary health benefits through your current/previous employer would you have them through another program, such as
through your spouse's employer?

i~

18 5. In the past few years have any changes been implemented to your supplementary health benefits coverage?

19 6_1. (Prescription drugs) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you

= typically pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

20 6_2. (Vision care) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay

= out of your own pocket for these services each year?
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6_3. (Dental insurance) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically

2l pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

29 6_4. (Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage therapy etc.) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each
== of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

23 7_1. (The supplementary health benefits program of my current employer would be a determining factor in whether or not | switch employers...)

= Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

24 7_2. (I would support a public program for supplementary health benefits introduced by the federal and/or provincial government that was funded by
= increased taxes) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

o5 7_3. (I have gone without needed health care in the past because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it) Please indicate how much you

= agree or disagree with the following statements.

26 7_4. (Someone in my family has gone without needed health care in the past due to insufficient funding) Please indicate how much you agree or

= disagree with the following statements.

27 7_5. (I am concerned that the government will reduce coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) over the next few years) Please indicate
= how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

28 7. (Topbox Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

29 7. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

30 7. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

31 7_1x. (The supplementary health benefits program of my current employer would be a determining factor in whether or not | switch employers...)

= Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

32 7_2x. (I would support a public program for supplementary health benefits introduced by the federal and/or provincial government that was funded by
= increased taxes) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

23 7_3x. (I have gone without needed health care in the past because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it) Please indicate how much you
= agree or disagree with the following statements.

34 7_4x. (Someone in my family has gone without needed health care in the past due to insufficient funding) Please indicate how much you agree or

- disagree with the following statements.

35 7_5x. (I am concerned that the government will reduce coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) over the next few years) Please indicate
= how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

36 7. (Topbox Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

37 7. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

38 7. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

39 8. In general, at what agel/life stage do you think having supplementary health benefits is most important?
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1. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

Employed full-time (30 or more hours per week) -

including if on leave, such as parental, educational or 819 55 96 66 297 245 60 106 265 448 152 667
disability 41% 21% 47% 50% 38% 50% 40% 21% 40% 51% 50% 39%
A AD A AD A G GH K

Employed part-time (less than 30 hours per week) -

including if on leave, such as parental, educational or 253 39 21 7 97 75 14 76 76 100 44 208
disability 13% 14% 10% 5% 13% 15% 9% 15% 12% 12% 14% 12%
C C C
133 17 18 14 48 29 7 31 43 59 16 118
Self-employed % 6% 9% 11% 6% 6% 4% 6% % % 5% %
150 29 8 2 59 32 19 87 33 29 40 109
Unemployed and looking for work 7% 11% 4% 2% 8% 7% 13% 18% 5% 3% 13% 6%
BC C C BCE HI K
463 106 51 28 188 62 28 100 177 187 15 448
Retired 23% 40% 25% 22% 24% 12% 19% 20% 27% 22% 5% 26%
BCDEF E E E Gl J
. . 202 20 12 13 83 50 23 93 62 47 39 163
Not in the workforce (not seeking employment)
10% 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 15% 19% 9% 5% 13% 10%
AB HI |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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2. To the best of your knowledge, how many employees does your company/organization currently employ?

HOUSEHOLD

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB

Ontario

Quebec

Atlantic

<$30K

$30K - <$60K

$60K+

No Kids

Base: Employed 1092 103 118 89 308 398 76 183 322 587 160 932
Weighted 1205 111* 135 87* 442 349 80* 213 385 607 212 993
448 44 50 34 158 138 23 94 175 179 84 364
0-99 37% 40% 37% 39% 36% 40% 29% 44% 46% 29% 39% 37%
| |
115 8 9 4 52 30 11 18 41 55 25 90
100-249 10% % % 4% 12% 9% 14% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9%
59 9 2 3 20 23 2 9 14 36 14 45
250-499 5% 8% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% % 5%
B B
40 4 2 6 17 8 3 4 9 27 10 30
500-749 3% 3% 2% % 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 3%
E
9 0 2 1 3 2 1 0 2 7 1 8
750-999 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 0 1% 0 1%
38 4 8 2 10 10 4 4 1 33 3 36
1000-1249 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 0 5% 1% 4%
H
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
1250-1499 0 - - - 0 - - - - 0 - 0
173 4 24 11 75 47 12 10 39 123 25 148
1500+ 14% 4% 18% 12% 17% 13% 15% 5% 10% 20% 12% 15%
A A A A A GH
323 38 37 27 107 91 23 74 102 146 51 272
Don't know 27% 34% 28% 31% 24% 26% 29% 35% 27% 24% 24% 27%

448 44 50 34 158 138 23 94 175 179 84 364
0-99 37% 40% 37% 39% 36% 40% 29% 44% 46% 29% 39% 37%
| |
173 17 11 7 72 53 13 27 55 91 38 135
100-499 14% 15% 8% 8% 16% 15% 17% 13% 14% 15% 18% 14%
261 12 36 20 106 67 20 18 52 191 39 222
500+ 22% 11% 27% 22% 24% 19% 25% 8% 13% 31% 18% 22%
A A A A GH
Mean 5830.1 604.8 6944.9 2803.9 7576 5304.3 5938.8 1320.8 3756.9 8461.7 2893.8 6485
A A G
Std. Dev. 26124.87 2195.8 23381.58 11785.75 29097.15 30335.38 16943 8988.18 20451.7 31814.7 13418.14 28153.71
Std. Err. 911.76 260.59 2521.3 1450.73 1890.06 1742.72 2224.73 797.57 1336.97 1483.37 1209.87 1065.63
Median 80 25 75 25 100 68 150 19 35 200 60 85
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2. To the best of your knowledge, how many employees does your company/organization currently employ?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_1. (Current/previous employer) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804

Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

840 88 110 62 336 182 62 72 270 498 118 722

Have beneftis (Net) 42% 33% 54% A47% 43% 37% 41% 15% 41% 57% 39% 42%
ADEF AE AE G GH

815 83 109 60 329 175 59 68 260 487 116 698

Prescription drugs 40% 31% 53% 46% 43% 35% 39% 14% 40% 56% 38% 41%
ADEF AE AE G GH

675 70 91 54 298 104 58 55 205 415 95 581

Vision care 33% 26% 44% 41% 39% 21% 39% 11% 31% 48% 31% 34%
AE AE AE AE G GH

721 70 104 59 317 119 51 54 223 444 93 628

Dental insurance 36% 26% 51% 45% 41% 24% 34% 11% 34% 51% 31% 37%
ADEF AE AE E G GH

Other health services such as physiotherapy, 731 73 96 57 299 151 55 53 232 445 92 639

massage therapy etc 36% 27% 47% 43% 39% 31% 37% 11% 35% 51% 30% 37%
AE AE AE G GH

1180 179 96 69 437 311 88 421 387 371 188 992

None of the above 58% 67% 46% 53% 57% 63% 59% 85% 59% 43% 61% 58%

BCD B BCD B HI |

815 83 109 60 329 175 59 68 260 487 116 698

Prescription drugs 97% 95% 99% 96% 98% 96% 95% 94% 96% 98% 99% 97%

675 70 91 54 298 104 58 55 205 415 95 581

Vision care 80% 80% 83% 86% 89% 57% 94% 76% 76% 83% 80% 80%
E E E E AE H

721 70 104 59 317 119 51 54 223 444 93 628

Dental insurance 86% 80% 94% 94% 94% 66% 83% 74% 83% 89% 79% 87%
E AEF AE AEF E GH

Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 731 73 96 57 299 151 55 53 232 445 92 639

therapy etc 87% 83% 87% 91% 89% 83% 89% 74% 86% 89% 78% 88%

G G J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2. (Provincial government) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
438 71 56 29 121 136 25 196 132 109 61 377
Have beneftis (Net) 22% 26% 27% 22% 16% 28% 17% 40% 20% 13% 20% 22%
DF DF DF HI |
406 62 52 28 116 125 23 181 127 98 54 352
Prescription drugs 20% 23% 25% 21% 15% 25% 15% 37% 19% 11% 18% 21%
D DF DF HI |
213 48 35 7 65 45 13 124 46 43 37 176
Vision care 11% 18% 17% 5% 8% 9% 9% 25% 7% 5% 12% 10%
CDEF CDE HI
156 27 26 2 54 38 9 104 27 24 34 122
Dental insurance 8% 10% 13% 2% 7% 8% 6% 21% 4% 3% 11% 7%
C CD C C HI
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 104 27 15 5 33 19 5 53 28 23 15 89
massage therapy etc 5% 10% 7% 4% 4% 4% 3% 11% 4% 3% 5% 5%
DEF Hi
1582 196 150 102 652 357 124 297 525 760 245 1337
None of the above 78% 74% 73% 78% 84% 72% 83% 60% 80% 87% 80% 78%
ABE ABE G GH
406 62 52 28 116 125 23 181 127 98 54 352
Prescription drugs 93% 88% 93% 96% 96% 92% 91% 92% 96% 89% 88% 94%
|
213 48 35 7 65 45 13 124 46 43 37 176
Vision care 49% 68% 62% 24% 53% 33% 52% 63% 35% 39% 60% 47%
CE CE CE HI
156 27 26 2 54 38 9 104 27 24 34 122
Dental insurance 36% 39% 47% 8% 44% 28% 35% 53% 20% 22% 56% 32%
C CE CE C HI K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 104 27 15 5 33 19 5 53 28 23 15 89
therapy etc 24% 38% 27% 19% 28% 14% 18% 27% 21% 21% 24% 24%
E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_3. (Spouse's/family member's plan) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
475 65 49 39 169 108 45 63 137 276 106 370
Have beneftis (Net) 24% 24% 24% 29% 22% 22% 30% 13% 21% 32% 34% 22%
G GH K
444 55 47 38 164 102 38 54 131 259 96 348
Prescription drugs 22% 21% 23% 29% 21% 21% 25% 11% 20% 30% 32% 20%
G GH K
386 49 41 32 146 77 40 46 105 234 85 300
Vision care 19% 18% 20% 24% 19% 16% 27% 9% 16% 27% 28% 18%
E E G GH K
400 55 44 33 153 72 43 51 113 236 89 311
Dental insurance 20% 21% 21% 25% 20% 15% 29% 10% 17% 27% 29% 18%
E E E E DE G GH K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 381 48 43 34 136 84 36 42 101 238 83 298
massage therapy etc 19% 18% 21% 26% 18% 17% 24% 9% 15% 27% 27% 17%
DE G GH K
1545 202 157 93 604 385 104 431 520 593 201 1344
None of the above 76% 76% 76% 71% 78% 78% 70% 87% 79% 68% 66% 78%
HI | J
444 55 47 38 164 102 38 54 131 259 96 348
Prescription drugs 93% 85% 96% 98% 97% 94% 84% 87% 96% 94% 91% 94%
AF
386 49 41 32 146 77 40 46 105 234 85 300
Vision care 81% 76% 84% 83% 86% 71% 88% 74% 77% 85% 81% 81%
E
400 55 44 33 153 72 43 51 113 236 89 311
Dental insurance 84% 85% 89% 85% 91% 66% 96% 82% 83% 86% 84% 84%
E E E E E
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 381 48 43 34 136 84 36 42 101 238 83 298
therapy etc 80% 75% 87% 88% 81% 78% 78% 67% 74% 86% 79% 81%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4. (Post secondary educational institution) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
Post secondary educational institu
56 9 3 1 25 13 5 32 12 12 17 39
Have beneftis (Net) 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2%
HI K
40 6 3 1 21 6 2 26 7 7 11 29
Prescription drugs 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2%
HI
43 7 2 1 21 9 2 23 12 8 13 30
Vision care 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2%
HI K
50 9 3 1 21 11 5 29 12 9 15 35
Dental insurance 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 1% 5% 2%
HI K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 39 6 3 1 19 8 2 21 9 9 10 29
massage therapy etc 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2%
HI
1964 258 204 130 749 480 145 461 645 858 289 1675
None of the above 97% 97% 99% 99% 97% 97% 97% 94% 98% 99% 95% 98%
G G J
40 6 3 1 21 6 2 26 7 7 11 29
Prescription drugs 71% 65% 100% 100% 86% 48% 50% 80% 63% 57% 68% 73%
43 7 2 1 21 9 2 23 12 8 13 30
Vision care 7% 82% 61% 100% 86% 67% 50% 73% 100% 65% 7% 7%
50 9 3 1 21 11 5 29 12 9 15 35
Dental insurance 90% 100% 100% 100% 86% 84% 100% 91% 100% 78% 90% 90%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 39 6 3 1 19 8 2 21 9 9 10 29
therapy etc 69% 65% 100% 100% 75% 59% 50% 65% 78% 2% 57% 74%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_5. (Private insurance company) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
123 23 14 14 36 28 9 29 44 50 15 108
Have beneftis (Net) 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 6%
D DE
103 19 13 10 32 22 7 24 38 41 11 92
Prescription drugs 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5%
92 16 9 11 33 17 5 23 33 35 10 82
Vision care 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5%
E
81 14 10 10 28 16 3 22 29 30 12 69
Dental insurance 4% 5% 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
E
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 100 16 9 14 32 23 6 17 40 43 15 84
massage therapy etc 5% 6% 4% 11% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 5% 5%
BDEF
1897 244 193 117 737 465 141 464 613 820 291 1606
None of the above 94% 91% 93% 89% 95% 94% 94% 94% 93% 94% 95% 94%
AC C
103 19 13 10 32 22 7 24 38 41 11 92
Prescription drugs 84% 81% 93% 74% 89% 78% 86% 84% 86% 82% 74% 85%
92 16 9 11 33 17 5 23 33 35 10 82
Vision care 75% 69% 70% 79% 92% 61% 58% 80% 75% 71% 66% 76%
81 14 10 10 28 16 3 22 29 30 12 69
Dental insurance 66% 60% 74% 70% 76% 58% 40% 75% 66% 60% 78% 64%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 100 16 9 14 32 23 6 17 40 43 15 84
therapy etc 81% 69% 67% 100% 89% 82% 67% 58% 89% 87% 100% 78%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_6. (Other) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
60 10 7 2 25 16 2 24 26 9 1 59
Have beneftis (Net) 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0 3%
| | J
43 8 6 1 20 6 2 19 17 7 1 42
Prescription drugs 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0 2%
| |
36 7 1 1 17 8 2 13 15 8 0 36
Vision care 2% 3% 0 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - 2%
|
44 6 5 1 22 10 1 17 20 8 1 43
Dental insurance 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0 3% 3% 1% 0 3%
| |
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 32 5 2 1 14 9 1 13 14 5 1 31
massage therapy etc 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0 3% 2% 1% 0 2%
| |
1960 257 199 130 749 477 148 469 631 860 305 1655
None of the above 97% 96% 97% 99% 97% 97% 99% 95% 96% 99% 100% 97%
GH K
Rebased - Exclude None of the above
43 8 6 1 20 6 2 19 17 7 1 42
Prescription drugs 71% 83% 84% 76% 82% 39% 100% 79% 65% 70% 100% 71%
36 7 1 1 17 8 2 13 15 8 0 36
Vision care 59% 71% 14% 76% 68% 52% 100% 54% 56% 81% - 61%
44 6 5 1 22 10 1 17 20 8 1 43
Dental insurance 73% 66% 70% 47% 88% 62% 47% 68% 76% 81% 100% 73%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 32 5 2 1 14 9 1 13 14 5 1 31
therapy etc 53% 56% 23% 76% 57% 57% A7% 53% 53% 53% 100% 52%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_7. (Overall Health Benefits) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
1655 206 183 113 611 423 119 349 543 762 258 1397
Have benefits (Net) 82% 77% 89% 86% 79% 86% 79% 71% 83% 88% 84% 82%
ADF AD G GH
1626 196 182 112 605 417 115 335 535 755 253 1373
Prescription drugs 80% 74% 88% 85% 78% 84% 7% 68% 81% 87% 83% 80%
ADF A AD G GH
1312 175 151 94 532 251 107 264 400 649 212 1100
Vision care 65% 66% 73% 72% 69% 51% 72% 53% 61% 75% 69% 64%
E E E E E G GH
1316 162 162 92 545 255 99 256 405 655 217 1098
Dental insurance 65% 61% 79% 70% 71% 52% 67% 52% 62% 75% 71% 64%
E ADEF E AE E G GH
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 1271 154 146 98 491 287 95 187 409 675 189 1082
massage therapy etc 63% 58% 71% 75% 63% 58% 63% 38% 62% 78% 62% 63%
AE ADE G GH
365 61 23 18 162 70 31 144 114 107 48 317
None of the above 18% 23% 11% 14% 21% 14% 21% 29% 17% 12% 16% 18%
BE BE B HI |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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3_1y. (Current/previous employer) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
840 88 110 62 336 182 62 72 270 498 118 722
Have beneftis (Net) 51% 43% 60% 55% 55% 43% 52% 21% 50% 65% 46% 52%
AE AE AE G GH
815 83 109 60 329 175 59 68 260 487 116 698
Prescription drugs 49% 40% 60% 53% 54% 41% 50% 19% 48% 64% 45% 50%
AE AE AE G GH
675 70 91 54 298 104 58 55 205 415 95 581
Vision care 41% 34% 50% 48% 49% 25% 49% 16% 38% 54% 37% 42%
E AE AE AE AE G GH
721 70 104 59 317 119 51 54 223 444 93 628
Dental insurance 44% 34% 57% 52% 52% 28% 43% 15% 41% 58% 36% 45%
AEF AE AE E G GH J
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 731 73 96 57 299 151 55 53 232 445 92 639
massage therapy etc 44% 35% 53% 50% 49% 36% 47% 15% 43% 58% 36% 46%
AE AE AE E G GH J
815 118 72 51 275 241 57 277 274 264 140 675
None of the above 49% 57% 40% 45% 45% 57% 48% 79% 50% 35% 54% 48%
BCD BCD HI |
815 83 109 60 329 175 59 68 260 487 116 698
Prescription drugs 97% 95% 99% 96% 98% 96% 95% 94% 96% 98% 99% 97%
675 70 91 54 298 104 58 55 205 415 95 581
Vision care 80% 80% 83% 86% 89% 57% 94% 76% 76% 83% 80% 80%
E E E E AE H
721 70 104 59 317 119 51 54 223 444 93 628
Dental insurance 86% 80% 94% 94% 94% 66% 83% 74% 83% 89% 79% 87%
E AEF AE AEF E GH
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 731 73 96 57 299 151 55 53 232 445 92 639
therapy etc 87% 83% 87% 91% 89% 83% 89% 74% 86% 89% 78% 88%
G G J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_2y. (Provincial government) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
438 71 56 29 121 136 25 196 132 109 61 377
Have beneftis (Net) 26% 34% 31% 26% 20% 32% 21% 56% 24% 14% 24% 27%
DF D DF HI |
406 62 52 28 116 125 23 181 127 98 54 352
Prescription drugs 25% 30% 28% 25% 19% 30% 19% 52% 23% 13% 21% 25%
D D DF HI |
213 48 35 7 65 45 13 124 46 43 37 176
Vision care 13% 23% 19% 6% 11% 11% 11% 35% 9% 6% 14% 13%
CDEF CDE HI
156 27 26 2 54 38 9 104 27 24 34 122
Dental insurance 9% 13% 14% 2% 9% 9% 7% 30% 5% 3% 13% 9%
C C C C HI
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 104 27 15 5 33 19 5 53 28 23 15 89
massage therapy etc 6% 13% 8% 5% 5% 4% 4% 15% 5% 3% 6% 6%
CDEF Hi
1217 135 127 84 490 287 94 153 411 653 196 1020
None of the above 74% 66% 69% 74% 80% 68% 79% 44% 76% 86% 76% 73%
ABE AE G GH
406 62 52 28 116 125 23 181 127 98 54 352
Prescription drugs 93% 88% 93% 96% 96% 92% 91% 92% 96% 89% 88% 94%
|
213 48 35 7 65 45 13 124 46 43 37 176
Vision care 49% 68% 62% 24% 53% 33% 52% 63% 35% 39% 60% 47%
CE CE CE HI
156 27 26 2 54 38 9 104 27 24 34 122
Dental insurance 36% 39% 47% 8% 44% 28% 35% 53% 20% 22% 56% 32%
C CE CE C HI K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 104 27 15 5 33 19 5 53 28 23 15 89
therapy etc 24% 38% 27% 19% 28% 14% 18% 27% 21% 21% 24% 24%
E E E

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_3y. (Spouse's/family member's plan) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
475 65 49 39 169 108 45 63 137 276 106 370
Have beneftis (Net) 29% 32% 27% 34% 28% 26% 38% 18% 25% 36% 41% 26%
DE G GH K
444 55 47 38 164 102 38 54 131 259 96 348
Prescription drugs 27% 27% 26% 33% 27% 24% 32% 16% 24% 34% 37% 25%
G GH K
386 49 41 32 146 77 40 46 105 234 85 300
Vision care 23% 24% 23% 28% 24% 18% 34% 13% 19% 31% 33% 21%
E E DE G GH K
400 55 44 33 153 72 43 51 113 236 89 311
Dental insurance 24% 27% 24% 29% 25% 17% 37% 15% 21% 31% 35% 22%
E E E BDE G GH K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 381 48 43 34 136 84 36 42 101 238 83 298
massage therapy etc 23% 24% 23% 30% 22% 20% 30% 12% 19% 31% 32% 21%
E E G GH K
1179 141 133 75 442 315 73 287 406 486 152 1027
None of the above 71% 68% 73% 66% 72% 74% 62% 82% 75% 64% 59% 74%
F F HI | J
444 55 47 38 164 102 38 54 131 259 96 348
Prescription drugs 93% 85% 96% 98% 97% 94% 84% 87% 96% 94% 91% 94%
AF
386 49 41 32 146 77 40 46 105 234 85 300
Vision care 81% 76% 84% 83% 86% 71% 88% 74% 7% 85% 81% 81%
E
400 55 44 33 153 72 43 51 113 236 89 311
Dental insurance 84% 85% 89% 85% 91% 66% 96% 82% 83% 86% 84% 84%
E E E E E
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 381 48 43 34 136 84 36 42 101 238 83 298
therapy etc 80% 75% 87% 88% 81% 78% 78% 67% 74% 86% 79% 81%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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3_4y. (Post secondary educational institution) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
Post secondary educational institu
56 9 3 1 25 13 5 32 12 12 17 39
Have beneftis (Net) 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2% 7% 3%
HI K
40 6 3 1 21 6 2 26 7 7 11 29
Prescription drugs 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 4% 2%
HI
43 7 2 1 21 9 2 23 12 8 13 30
Vision care 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% % 2% 1% 5% 2%
HI K
50 9 3 1 21 11 5 29 12 9 15 35
Dental insurance 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 1% 6% 3%
HI K
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 39 6 3 1 19 8 2 21 9 9 10 29
massage therapy etc 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 4% 2%
HI
1599 197 180 112 586 409 114 317 531 750 241 1358
None of the above 97% 96% 99% 99% 96% 97% 96% 91% 98% 98% 93% 97%
G G J
40 6 3 1 21 6 2 26 7 7 11 29
Prescription drugs 71% 65% 100% 100% 86% 48% 50% 80% 63% 57% 68% 73%
43 7 2 1 21 9 2 23 12 8 13 30
Vision care 7% 82% 61% 100% 86% 67% 50% 73% 100% 65% 7% 7%
50 9 3 1 21 11 5 29 12 9 15 35
Dental insurance 90% 100% 100% 100% 86% 84% 100% 91% 100% 78% 90% 90%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 39 6 3 1 19 8 2 21 9 9 10 29
therapy etc 69% 65% 100% 100% 75% 59% 50% 65% 78% 2% 57% 74%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_5y. (Private insurance company) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +

A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
123 23 14 14 36 28 9 29 44 50 15 108

Have beneftis (Net) 7% 11% 7% 12% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 6% 8%

D DE

103 19 13 10 32 22 7 24 38 41 11 92

Prescription drugs 6% 9% 7% 9% 5% 5% 6% % % 5% 4% %

92 16 9 11 33 17 5 23 33 35 10 82

Vision care 6% 8% 5% 10% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 4% 6%

E
81 14 10 10 28 16 3 22 29 30 12 69
Dental insurance 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
E
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 100 16 9 14 32 23 6 17 40 43 15 84
massage therapy etc 6% 8% 5% 12% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 6%
BDE
1532 183 169 99 575 395 110 320 499 712 242 1289
None of the above 93% 89% 93% 88% 94% 93% 93% 92% 92% 93% 94% 92%
AC C

103 19 13 10 32 22 7 24 38 41 11 92
Prescription drugs 84% 81% 93% 74% 89% 78% 86% 84% 86% 82% 74% 85%
92 16 9 11 33 17 5 23 33 35 10 82
Vision care 75% 69% 70% 79% 92% 61% 58% 80% 75% 71% 66% 76%
81 14 10 10 28 16 3 22 29 30 12 69
Dental insurance 66% 60% 74% 70% 76% 58% 40% 75% 66% 60% 78% 64%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 100 16 9 14 32 23 6 17 40 43 15 84
therapy etc 81% 69% 67% 100% 89% 82% 67% 58% 89% 87% 100% 78%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_6y. (Other) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
60 10 7 2 25 16 2 24 26 9 1 59
Have beneftis (Net) 4% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 1% % 5% 1% 0 4%
| | J
43 8 6 1 20 6 2 19 17 7 1 42
Prescription drugs 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0 3%
| |
36 7 1 1 17 8 2 13 15 8 0 36
Vision care 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% - 3%
| | J
44 6 5 1 22 10 1 17 20 8 1 43
Dental insurance 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% 0 3%
| |
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 32 5 2 1 14 9 1 13 14 5 1 31
massage therapy etc 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0 2%
| |
1594 196 176 112 587 407 117 325 517 753 257 1338
None of the above 96% 95% 96% 99% 96% 96% 99% 93% 95% 99% 100% 96%
GH K
Rebased - Exclude None of the above
43 8 6 1 20 6 2 19 17 7 1 42
Prescription drugs 71% 83% 84% 76% 82% 39% 100% 79% 65% 70% 100% 71%
36 7 1 1 17 8 2 13 15 8 0 36
Vision care 59% 71% 14% 76% 68% 52% 100% 54% 56% 81% - 61%
44 6 5 1 22 10 1 17 20 8 1 43
Dental insurance 73% 66% 70% 47% 88% 62% 47% 68% 76% 81% 100% 73%
Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage 32 5 2 1 14 9 1 13 14 5 1 31
therapy etc 53% 56% 23% 76% 57% 57% 47% 53% 53% 53% 100% 52%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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3_7y. (Overall Health Benefits) Do you have supplementary health insurance coverage through your current/previous employer, the provincial government, a spouse's/family member's plan, etc. for any of the following?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Have benefits 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506
Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397
1655 206 183 113 611 423 119 349 543 762 258 1397
Have benefits (Net) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
1626 196 182 112 605 417 115 335 535 755 253 1373
Prescription drugs 98% 95% 99% 99% 99% 99% 97% 96% 99% 99% 98% 98%
A A A G G
1312 175 151 94 532 251 107 264 400 649 212 1100
Vision care 79% 85% 83% 83% 87% 59% 91% 75% 74% 85% 82% 79%
E E E E E GH
1316 162 162 92 545 255 99 256 405 655 217 1098
Dental insurance 80% 79% 89% 81% 89% 60% 84% 73% 74% 86% 84% 79%
E AE E ACE E GH
Other health services such as physiotherapy, 1271 154 146 98 491 287 95 187 409 675 189 1082
massage therapy etc 7% 75% 80% 87% 80% 68% 80% 53% 75% 89% 73% 7%
E AE E E G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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4. If you did not have supplementary health benefits through your current/previous employer would you have them through another program, such as through your spouse's employer?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted 840 88* 110* 62* 336 182 62* 72* 270 498 118* 722
307 31 42 25 122 64 23 11 63 234 60 247
Yes 37% 36% 38% 40% 36% 35% 37% 15% 23% 47% 51% 34%
GH K
473 52 65 33 190 102 31 45 187 241 46 427
No 56% 59% 59% 54% 56% 56% 50% 63% 69% 48% 39% 59%
| J
60 4 4 4 25 15 8 16 20 24 12 48
Don't know 7% 5% 3% 6% 7% 8% 13% 23% 7% 5% 10% 7%
B HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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5. In the past few years have any changes been implemented to your supplementary health benefits coverage?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K+ No Kids

Base: Have coverage 1693 215 180 129 495 538 136 334 541 818 187 1506

Weighted 1655 206 183 113 611 423 119* 349 543 762 258 1397

537 69 59 38 230 100 41 73 174 290 67 470

Yes 32% 34% 33% 33% 38% 24% 34% 21% 32% 38% 26% 34%

E E E E E G GH

811 95 79 53 268 269 47 187 275 350 144 667

No 49% 46% 43% 47% 44% 64% 39% 53% 51% 46% 56% 48%
ABCDF |

307 42 44 23 113 53 31 90 95 122 46 260

Don't know 19% 20% 24% 20% 19% 13% 26% 26% 18% 16% 18% 19%
E E E E E HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_1. (Prescription drugs) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
391 37 53 19 174 83 25 126 105 161 43 348
Zero 19% 14% 26% 15% 23% 17% 17% 26% 16% 18% 14% 20%
ACE AE HI
429 50 41 18 195 88 37 93 135 201 89 339
<$50 21% 19% 20% 13% 25% 18% 25% 19% 21% 23% 29% 20%
CE C K
277 30 28 23 118 57 22 61 95 121 42 235
$50-<$100 14% 11% 14% 18% 15% 12% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14% 14%
255 41 25 21 93 53 21 44 89 122 33 222
$100-<$250 13% 15% 12% 16% 12% 11% 14% 9% 14% 14% 11% 13%
G G
216 42 23 18 69 52 12 48 7 91 35 180
$250-<$500 11% 16% 11% 14% 9% 11% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11%
DF
80 16 7 6 17 30 3 18 29 33 7 73
$500-<$750 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4%
D D
60 11 5 1 14 18 11 13 23 24 7 53
$750-<$1,000 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3%
CD
99 24 7 8 25 28 8 19 33 48 12 87
$1,000 or more 5% 9% 3% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5%
BD
212 16 17 17 69 84 10 71 71 70 37 175
Don't know 11% 6% 8% 13% 9% 17% 7% 14% 11% 8% 12% 10%
A ABDF |
Mean 212.5 303.3 175.9 240.3 155.9 256 233.6 186.6 230 213.3 186.9 216.9
BD D BD D
Std Dev 325.3 382.7 286.1 332.3 272.9 355.4 352 308.8 331 329.1 300.4 329.4
Median 40 96 25 69 23 55 43 23 53 41 28 42
Mean 271.1 355.6 244.8 288.7 207.1 321 284.3 266.1 279.9 266.9 222.5 280.4
BD D D D
Std Dev 345.2 391.4 311.7 344.6 297.3 370.9 369.5 339 3455 348.2 315.5 349.9
Median 76 141 73 108 55 109 71 70 87 74 53 84

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_2. (Vision care) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
562 74 55 30 231 139 34 178 181 203 82 480
Zero 28% 28% 27% 23% 30% 28% 23% 36% 28% 23% 27% 28%
HI
178 26 13 8 65 49 16 39 48 91 32 146
<$50 9% 10% 6% 6% 8% 10% 11% 8% % 10% 11% 9%
319 51 31 16 123 73 25 76 103 140 60 259
$50-<$100 16% 19% 15% 12% 16% 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 20% 15%
315 39 34 22 138 52 29 49 102 165 39 276
$100-<$250 16% 15% 17% 17% 18% 11% 19% 10% 15% 19% 13% 16%
E E E G G
228 36 23 29 7 45 18 37 86 105 25 204
$250-<$500 11% 13% 11% 22% 10% 9% 12% 8% 13% 12% 8% 12%
ABDEF G G
76 10 12 8 25 19 2 11 30 36 11 65
$500-<$750 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4%
F
41 6 9 3 12 7 3 8 13 20 6 35
$750-<$1,000 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
DE
23 1 2 1 4 14 2 6 5 12 4 19
$1,000 or more 1% 0 1% 1% 0 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
AD
278 24 26 14 99 95 20 90 90 99 47 230
Don't know 14% 9% 13% 11% 13% 19% 13% 18% 14% 11% 15% 13%
ABCD |
Mean 161.5 154 197.2 216 139.3 171 163.7 126 167.7 175.6 149 163.7
D AD G G
Std Dev 234.2 210.6 263.3 235.9 199.1 279.6 237.2 227.7 228 240.4 238 233.6
Median 46 46 60 98 42 33 54 16 51 58 37 47
Mean 238.5 221.1 283.6 289 211.6 262.7 222.9 225.1 246.3 238.5 218.3 242
D AD D
Std Dev 250.3 221.1 274.3 231 211.9 309.9 252 265.4 238.7 252 260.7 248.4
Median 105 93 128 165 99 90 98 74 116 107 72 110

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_3. (Dental insurance) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay out of your own pocket for these services each year?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
597 94 53 46 249 116 39 202 176 219 71 526
Zero 30% 35% 26% 35% 32% 24% 26% 41% 27% 25% 23% 31%
BE E E HI J
172 21 17 8 77 34 16 29 49 94 32 140
<$50 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% % 11% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8%
G
243 32 18 16 7 74 26 44 70 129 53 190
$50-<$100 12% 12% 9% 12% 10% 15% 17% 9% 11% 15% 17% 11%
BD BD GH K
303 35 35 16 110 82 25 48 106 149 46 257
$100-<$250 15% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17% 17% 10% 16% 17% 15% 15%
G G
202 23 25 13 80 48 13 36 7 90 30 172
$250-<$500 10% 8% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 10% 10% 10%
G
92 14 17 8 27 17 10 22 26 45 10 82
$500-<$750 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% % 4% 4% 5% 3% 5%
DE
71 6 6 2 36 19 2 10 32 28 12 59
$750-<$1,000 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3%
G
52 14 9 3 11 14 1 10 26 17 7 46
$1,000 or more 3% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 0 2% 4% 2% 2% 3%
DF DF |
287 27 27 20 107 89 18 92 95 100 45 242
Don't know 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 18% 12% 19% 15% 11% 15% 14%
A |
Mean 194.1 206.3 248.6 177 178.3 206.9 153.3 152.5 231.8 188.4 188.5 195.1
DF Gl
Std Dev 290.4 334.7 329.2 275.4 270.9 297.6 213.8 272 324.8 269.3 278.3 292.5
Median 45 32 81 33 30 60 45 0 64 53 51 43
Mean 296.2 340 352.6 299.8 284.6 290.2 218.8 307 3375 263.4 258.6 303.8
F F |
Std Dev 313.7 373.3 342.3 303.2 294.7 316.4 225.8 318.9 3434 285.7 297 316.6
Median 125 129 157 134 125 119 91 130 144 110 96 131

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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6_4. (Other health services such as physiotherapy, massage therapy etc.) Despite the fact that you may have supplementary health benefits for each of the following, how much, if any, do you typically pay out of your own pocket for these
services each year?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K +
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
Other health services such as physiothe
massage therapy etc.
809 112 84 45 328 177 63 227 269 312 95 714
Zero 40% 42% 41% 34% 42% 36% 42% 46% 41% 36% 31% 42%
E | J
188 21 21 13 72 39 22 32 53 103 28 160
<$50 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 15% 7% 8% 12% 9% 9%
E GH
184 31 19 17 55 51 11 31 58 95 40 144
$50-<$100 9% 12% 9% 13% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 11% 13% 8%
D D G
177 33 15 17 61 41 10 25 59 93 27 150
$100-<$250 9% 12% 7% 13% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 11% 9% 9%
G G
129 12 17 11 54 26 8 11 52 66 15 113
$250-<$500 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 6% 2% 8% 8% 5% 7%
G G
50 3 8 3 21 13 2 7 18 25 3 47
$500-<$750 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
23 6 1 1 10 4 1 3 9 11 0 23
$750-<$1,000 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
36 3 3 1 12 16 2 10 12 14 7 30
$1,000 or more 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
424 46 39 24 160 125 30 147 128 149 92 332
Don't know 21% 17% 19% 18% 21% 25% 20% 30% 20% 17% 30% 19%
A Hi K
Mean 122 105.8 120.9 116.7 120.3 145.6 94 89.8 130.4 131.3 113.7 123.3
G G
Std Dev 243.8 215 229 194.9 240.9 288.6 214.3 241.2 249.1 240.2 237.3 244.9
Median 0 0 0 17 0 4 0 0 0 12 11 0
Mean 247.3 2145 242.3 201.5 258.2 281.1 198.8 260 265.6 231.9 204.2 255
Std Dev 299.3 265.8 275.7 220.7 298.5 350.7 277.2 353.1 301 280.4 287.9 300.9
Median 87 80 86 86 100 88 55 69 107 82 65 95

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_1. (The supplementary health benefits program of my current employer would be a determining factor in whether or not | switch employers...) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

The supplementary health benefits program of my

current employer would be a determining factor in
whether or not | switch employers...

250 28 21 18 122 44 18 51 75 125 58 193
Strongly agree 12% 10% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 11% 14% 19% 11%
E K
340 41 35 21 128 81 34 77 105 158 53 286
Somewhat agree 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 23% 16% 16% 18% 17% 17%
316 29 41 24 91 107 25 52 102 162 53 264
Somewhat disagree 16% 11% 20% 18% 12% 22% 17% 11% 16% 19% 17% 15%
AD AD G G
305 32 29 24 109 94 19 45 83 178 56 249
Strongly disagree 15% 12% 14% 18% 14% 19% 12% 9% 13% 20% 18% 15%
AD GH
808 137 81 44 324 168 54 269 293 246 86 722
Not applicable/ don't know 40% 51% 39% 34% 42% 34% 36% 55% 45% 28% 28% 42%
BCDEF E HI | J
590 69 56 39 250 125 52 127 179 284 111 479
Top2Box 29% 26% 27% 30% 32% 25% 35% 26% 27% 33% 36% 28%
E E GH K
622 60 69 48 199 201 44 97 185 340 109 513
Low2Box 31% 23% 34% 37% 26% 41% 29% 20% 28% 39% 36% 30%
AD AD ADF G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7_2. (I would support a public program for supplementary health benefits introduced by the federal and/or provincial government that was funded by increased taxes) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

I would support a public program for
supplementary health benefits introduced by the

federal and/or provincial government that was
funded by increased taxes

381 57 41 25 181 53 24 121 122 138 55 326
Strongly agree 19% 21% 20% 19% 23% 11% 16% 24% 19% 16% 18% 19%
E E E E HI
620 107 81 45 230 102 55 150 206 264 86 534
Somewhat agree 31% 40% 39% 34% 30% 21% 36% 30% 31% 30% 28% 31%
DE DE E E E
398 46 36 23 139 127 27 86 140 172 66 332
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 18% 17% 18% 26% 18% 17% 21% 20% 22% 19%
ABD
401 36 34 25 139 143 23 62 113 225 65 335
Strongly disagree 20% 14% 17% 19% 18% 29% 15% 13% 17% 26% 21% 20%
ABCDF GH
220 19 14 14 84 68 21 74 76 70 33 187
Not applicable/ don't know 11% 7% 7% 10% 11% 14% 14% 15% 12% 8% 11% 11%
AB AB | |
1001 165 122 70 411 155 78 271 328 402 141 860
Top2Box 50% 62% 59% 53% 53% 31% 52% 55% 50% 46% 46% 50%
DE E E E E |
799 83 70 48 279 270 50 149 253 397 132 667
Low2Box 40% 31% 34% 36% 36% 55% 33% 30% 39% 46% 43% 39%
ABCDF G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7_3. (I have gone without needed health care in the past because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
I have gone without needed health care in the past
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot
afford it
380 49 33 18 163 79 38 142 142 97 60 321
Strongly agree 19% 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 26% 29% 22% 11% 19% 19%
BCE HI |
346 61 44 23 110 76 32 113 99 134 54 292
Somewhat agree 17% 23% 21% 18% 14% 15% 22% 23% 15% 15% 18% 17%
DE D D HI
302 37 34 18 101 95 17 43 97 162 59 243
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 17% 14% 13% 19% 11% 9% 15% 19% 19% 14%
DF G G
699 82 69 53 305 149 43 112 213 375 93 607
Strongly disagree 35% 31% 33% 41% 39% 30% 28% 23% 32% 43% 30% 35%
EF AEF G GH
292 38 26 18 95 95 19 84 106 102 41 251
Not applicable/ don't know 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 19% 13% 17% 16% 12% 13% 15%
D | |
727 110 77 42 272 155 71 255 241 231 114 613
Top2Box 36% 41% 37% 32% 35% 31% 47% 52% 37% 27% 37% 36%
E CDE HI |
1001 118 103 71 406 243 60 155 310 536 152 850
Low2Box 50% 44% 50% 54% 52% 49% 40% 31% 47% 62% 50% 50%
F F G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7_4. (Someone in my family has gone without needed health care in the past due to insufficient funding) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
Someone in my family has gone without needed
health care in the past due to insufficient funding
358 49 35 16 150 74 33 120 122 116 54 304
Strongly agree 18% 18% 17% 12% 19% 15% 22% 24% 19% 13% 18% 18%
C HI |
332 44 33 22 121 89 23 82 95 155 47 285
Somewhat agree 16% 16% 16% 16% 16% 18% 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 17%
263 34 35 20 81 72 21 46 96 121 52 211
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 17% 15% 10% 15% 14% 9% 15% 14% 17% 12%
D D G G
614 76 63 49 258 128 41 94 188 332 99 515
Strongly disagree 30% 29% 30% 38% 33% 26% 27% 19% 29% 38% 32% 30%
E E G GH
452 63 40 24 164 130 32 150 157 146 53 399
Not applicable/ don't know 22% 24% 20% 18% 21% 26% 21% 30% 24% 17% 17% 23%
HI |
690 93 68 38 271 163 56 203 217 271 101 589
Top2Box 34% 35% 33% 29% 35% 33% 38% 41% 33% 31% 33% 34%
HI
877 110 97 70 338 200 61 141 284 453 152 726
Low2Box 43% 41% 47% 53% 44% 41% 41% 28% 43% 52% 49% 42%
AE G GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used.
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7_5. (I am concerned that the government will reduce coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) over the next few years) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

I am concerned that the government will reduce

coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision
care) over the next few years

620 84 56 31 279 122 48 185 199 236 87 533
Strongly agree 31% 32% 27% 24% 36% 25% 32% 37% 30% 27% 28% 31%
BCE HI
708 101 84 43 260 158 63 146 246 316 115 593
Somewhat agree 35% 38% 41% 33% 34% 32% 42% 30% 37% 36% 38% 35%
E E G G
257 34 32 26 74 80 12 55 67 136 49 209
Somewhat disagree 13% 13% 15% 19% 10% 16% 8% 11% 10% 16% 16% 12%
D DF DF H
156 16 12 11 64 45 10 25 53 78 23 133
Strongly disagree 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8%
G
278 33 23 21 97 87 17 83 92 103 32 246
Not applicable/ don't know 14% 12% 11% 16% 13% 18% 12% 17% 14% 12% 11% 14%
BD |
1328 185 139 74 539 281 111 331 445 552 202 1126
Top2Box 66% 69% 68% 56% 70% 57% 74% 67% 68% 64% 66% 66%
CE CE CE CE
413 49 43 36 138 125 22 80 120 214 72 341
Low2Box 20% 18% 21% 28% 18% 25% 14% 16% 18% 25% 24% 20%
ADF ADF GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used.
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7. (Topbox Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

| am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 620 84 56 21 279 122 28 185 199 236 87 533
over the next few years

31% 32% 27% 24% 36% 25% 32% 37% 30% 27% 28% 31%

BCE HI
I would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 381 57 41 25 181 53 24 121 122 138 55 326
taxes 19% 21% 20% 19% 23% 11% 16% 24% 19% 16% 18% 19%
E E E E HI

| have gone_wnho_u_t needed health care in the past _ 380 49 33 18 163 79 38 142 142 97 60 321
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it

19% 18% 16% 14% 21% 16% 26% 29% 22% 11% 19% 19%

BCE Hi |

Someone in my family has gone without needed health 358 49 35 16 150 74 33 120 122 116 54 304
care in the past due to insufficient funding

18% 18% 17% 12% 19% 15% 22% 24% 19% 13% 18% 18%

C HI |

The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂz::elr:r;not | switch employers or continue working 250 28 21 18 122 m 18 51 75 125 58 193

12% 10% 10% 13% 16% 9% 12% 10% 11% 14% 19% 11%

E K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714

| am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 1328 185 139 74 539 281 11 331 245 552 202 1126
over the next few years

66% 69% 68% 56% 70% 57% 74% 67% 68% 64% 66% 66%

CE CE CE CE
I would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 1001 165 122 70 411 155 78 271 328 402 141 860
taxes 50% 62% 59% 53% 53% 31% 52% 55% 50% 46% 46% 50%
DE E E E E |

I have gone without needed health care in the past 727 110 77 42 272 155 71 255 241 231 114 613
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it

36% 41% 37% 32% 35% 31% 47% 52% 37% 27% 37% 36%

E CDE HI |

Someone in my family has gone without needed health 690 93 68 38 271 163 56 203 217 271 101 589
care in the past due to insufficient funding

34% 35% 33% 29% 35% 33% 38% 41% 33% 31% 33% 34%

HI

The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂz::elr:r;not | switch employers or continue working 590 69 56 39 250 125 52 127 179 284 111 479

29% 26% 27% 30% 32% 25% 35% 26% 27% 33% 36% 28%

E E GH K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
I have gone without needed health care in the past 1001 118 103 71 406 243 60 155 310 536 152 850
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it
50% 44% 50% 54% 52% 49% 40% 31% 47% 62% 50% 50%
F F G GH
Someone in my family has gone without needed health 877 110 97 70 338 200 61 141 284 453 152 726
care in the past due to insufficient funding
43% 41% 47% 53% 44% 41% 41% 28% 43% 52% 49% 42%
AE G GH
I would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 799 83 70 48 279 270 50 149 253 397 132 667
taxes 40% 31% 34% 36% 36% 55% 33% 30% 39% 46% 43% 39%
ABCDF G GH
The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂz::elr:r;not | switch employers or continue working 622 60 69 48 199 201 2 97 185 340 109 513
31% 23% 34% 37% 26% 41% 29% 20% 28% 39% 36% 30%
AD AD ADF G GH
| am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 213 49 23 36 138 125 22 80 120 214 72 a1
over the next few years
20% 18% 21% 28% 18% 25% 14% 16% 18% 25% 24% 20%
ADF ADF GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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7_1x. (The supplementary health benefits program of my current employer would be a determining factor in whether or not | switch employers...) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763

Weighted

The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
whether or not | switch employers...

159 14 15 11 81 26 11 19 45 95 33 126
Strongly agree 19% 16% 13% 18% 24% 14% 18% 26% 17% 19% 28% 17%
BE K
190 16 24 18 74 37 21 14 68 108 24 166
Somewhat agree 23% 18% 22% 28% 22% 20% 34% 19% 25% 22% 20% 23%
AE
161 11 27 9 53 51 10 12 51 98 22 139
Somewhat disagree 19% 12% 24% 15% 16% 28% 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 19%
A ACD
151 11 20 14 55 42 8 7 39 105 25 126
Strongly disagree 18% 12% 19% 23% 16% 23% 13% 10% 15% 21% 21% 18%
A
180 36 24 10 73 26 11 21 67 92 14 166
Not applicable/ don't know 21% 41% 22% 15% 22% 14% 18% 29% 25% 19% 12% 23%
BCDEF J
348 30 39 29 155 62 32 33 112 203 57 291
Top2Box 41% 34% 35% A7% 46% 34% 52% 45% 42% 41% 48% 40%
E ABE
312 21 47 24 108 94 18 19 91 203 47 265
Low2Box 37% 24% 43% 38% 32% 52% 30% 26% 34% 41% 40% 37%
A ADF G

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_2x. (1 would support a public program for supplementary health benefits introduced by the federal and/or provincial government that was funded by increased taxes) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following
statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763

Weighted
I would support a public program for

supplementary health benefits introduced by the
federal and/or provincial government that was
funded by increased taxes

135 14 22 11 59 18 11 8 46 81 24 111
Strongly agree 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 10% 18% 11% 17% 16% 20% 15%
E E
257 34 42 19 103 39 19 29 82 145 23 234
Somewhat agree 31% 39% 38% 30% 31% 22% 30% 41% 31% 29% 19% 32%
E E E J
172 17 17 14 64 49 10 19 54 99 34 138
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 16% 22% 19% 27% 16% 26% 20% 20% 29% 19%
B
210 12 23 12 82 65 15 12 55 143 30 180
Strongly disagree 25% 14% 21% 19% 24% 36% 24% 17% 20% 29% 26% 25%
ABCD H
67 9 6 7 28 10 7 4 32 30 8 59
Not applicable/ don't know 8% 10% 5% 11% 8% 6% 11% 6% 12% 6% 6% 8%
|
392 49 64 29 162 57 30 38 128 226 46 345
Top2Box A47% 56% 58% A7% 48% 32% 48% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48%
E E E E E
382 30 41 26 146 114 25 31 109 242 64 317
Low2Box 45% 34% 37% 41% 44% 63% 41% 42% 41% 49% 54% 44%
ABCDF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_3x. (I have gone without needed health care in the past because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted

I have gone without needed health care in the past

because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot

afford it
128 8 15 11 57 26 11 19 55 53 21 106
Strongly agree 15% 9% 13% 17% 17% 15% 18% 26% 21% 11% 18% 15%
| |
126 11 21 11 45 28 10 17 44 64 13 113
Somewhat agree 15% 13% 19% 17% 13% 15% 16% 24% 16% 13% 11% 16%
|
143 14 23 7 54 36 9 5 40 98 30 113
Somewhat disagree 17% 16% 21% 10% 16% 20% 15% 7% 15% 20% 26% 16%
G K
350 40 44 28 146 68 24 24 85 241 40 310
Strongly disagree 42% 46% 40% 45% 43% 38% 38% 34% 32% 48% 34% 43%
GH
93 14 8 6 35 22 8 6 45 42 14 79
Not applicable/ don't know 11% 16% 7% 10% 11% 12% 12% 9% 17% 8% 12% 11%
|
253 20 35 21 101 55 21 37 99 117 34 219
Top2Box 30% 22% 32% 34% 30% 30% 35% 51% 37% 24% 29% 30%
| |
494 55 67 35 200 105 33 29 125 339 70 423
Low2Box 59% 62% 61% 55% 59% 58% 53% 41% 46% 68% 60% 59%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_4x. (Someone in my family has gone without needed health care in the past due to insufficient funding) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted

Someone in my family has gone without needed
health care in the past due to insufficient funding

139 13 15 8 60 28 15 17 55 67 19 120

Strongly agree 17% 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 24% 24% 20% 14% 16% 17%
|

137 12 20 11 54 36 4 14 40 83 17 121

Somewhat agree 16% 14% 18% 17% 16% 20% % 20% 15% 17% 14% 17%
F

111 10 23 8 34 28 8 5 40 66 24 87

Somewhat disagree 13% 11% 20% 13% 10% 15% 12% % 15% 13% 20% 12%
D

297 32 38 24 125 55 23 20 68 209 44 253

Strongly disagree 35% 37% 35% 38% 37% 30% 37% 28% 25% 42% 37% 35%
H

156 20 14 11 63 35 12 16 67 73 15 141

Not applicable/ don't know 19% 23% 13% 18% 19% 19% 20% 22% 25% 15% 13% 20%
|

276 25 36 19 113 64 19 31 95 150 35 241
Top2Box 33% 29% 32% 30% 34% 35% 31% 43% 35% 30% 30% 33%

408 42 61 32 160 82 30 25 108 275 68 340
Low2Box 49% 48% 55% 52% 48% 45% 49% 35% 40% 55% 57% 47%

GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7_5x. (I am concerned that the government will reduce coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) over the next few years) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763

Weighted

I am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision
care) over the next few years

251 22 27 15 122 43 23 23 80 148 35 216
Strongly agree 30% 25% 24% 24% 36% 24% 37% 32% 30% 30% 29% 30%
BE
307 36 43 18 121 62 26 27 112 169 39 269
Somewhat agree 37% 41% 39% 29% 36% 34% 43% 37% 41% 34% 33% 37%
122 14 21 12 36 36 3 14 26 83 28 95
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 19% 19% 11% 20% 5% 19% 10% 17% 24% 13%
F DF F DF H K
78 5 11 7 30 21 3 3 20 55 10 68
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 10% 12% 9% 12% 5% 4% 7% 11% 8% 9%
81 11 8 10 27 19 7 6 32 43 7 74
Not applicable/ don't know 10% 13% % 16% 8% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 6% 10%
558 58 70 33 243 105 49 49 192 317 73 485
Top2Box 66% 66% 63% 53% 72% 58% 79% 69% 71% 64% 62% 67%
CE BCE
201 19 32 19 66 58 6 17 46 138 38 163
Low2Box 24% 22% 29% 31% 20% 32% 10% 23% 17% 28% 32% 23%
F F DF H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7. (Topbox Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted 840 88* 110* 62* 336 182 62* 72* 270 498 118* 722
I am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 251 22 27 15 122 43 23 23 30 148 35 216
over the next few years
30% 25% 24% 24% 36% 24% 37% 32% 30% 30% 29% 30%
BE
The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂgtrr;elr;r;not | switch employers or continue working 159 14 15 11 81 2 11 19 a5 %5 33 196
19% 16% 13% 18% 24% 14% 18% 26% 17% 19% 28% 17%
BE K
Somgone in my family has gone Wlthogt needed health 139 13 15 8 60 28 15 17 55 67 19 120
care in the past due to insufficient funding
17% 15% 14% 13% 18% 15% 24% 24% 20% 14% 16% 17%
|
| would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 135 14 22 11 59 18 11 8 46 81 24 111
taxes 16% 16% 20% 17% 17% 10% 18% 11% 17% 16% 20% 15%
E E
| have gone_wnho_u_t needed health care in the past _ 128 3 15 1 57 26 1 19 55 53 21 106
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it
15% 9% 13% 17% 17% 15% 18% 26% 21% 11% 18% 15%
| |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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7. (Top2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted 840 88* 110* 62* 336 182 62* 72* 270 498 118* 722
I am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 558 58 70 33 243 105 49 49 192 317 73 485
over the next few years
66% 66% 63% 53% 72% 58% 79% 69% 71% 64% 62% 67%
CE BCE
I would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 392 49 64 29 162 57 30 38 128 226 46 345
taxes 47% 56% 58% 47% 48% 32% 48% 52% 47% 45% 39% 48%
E E E E E
The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂgtrr;elr;r;not | switch employers or continue working 348 30 39 29 155 62 32 33 112 203 57 291
41% 34% 35% 47% 46% 34% 52% 45% 42% 41% 48% 40%
E ABE
Somgone in my family has gone Wlthoqt needed health 276 25 36 19 113 64 19 21 95 150 35 2a1
care in the past due to insufficient funding
33% 29% 32% 30% 34% 35% 31% 43% 35% 30% 30% 33%
| have gone_wnho_u_t needed health care in the past _ 253 20 35 21 101 55 21 37 99 117 34 219
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it
30% 22% 32% 34% 30% 30% 35% 51% 37% 24% 29% 30%
| |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Benefits Research Banner 2

7. (Low2box Summary) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements.

REGION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Detailed Tables

HOUSEHOLD
COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids
Base: Have coverage through Current/previous
employer 854 96 101 68 274 242 73 69 263 522 91 763
Weighted 840 88* 110* 62* 336 182 62* 72* 270 498 118* 722
| have gone‘wnho_u‘t needed health care in the past _ 294 55 67 35 200 105 33 29 125 339 70 423
because of insufficient health coverage/l cannot afford it
59% 62% 61% 55% 59% 58% 53% 41% 46% 68% 60% 59%
GH
Somgone in my family has gone W|thou_t needed health 408 42 61 32 160 82 30 25 108 275 68 340
care in the past due to insufficient funding
49% 48% 55% 52% 48% 45% 49% 35% 40% 55% 57% 47%
GH
I would support a public program for supplementary
health benefits introduced by the federal and/or
provincial government that was funded by increased 382 30 41 26 146 114 25 31 109 242 64 317
taxes 45% 34% 37% 41% 44% 63% 41% 42% 41% 49% 54% 44%
ABCDF
The supplementary health benefits program of my
current employer would be a determining factor in
xﬂgtrr;elr;r;not | switch employers or continue working 312 21 a7 24 108 o4 18 19 o1 203 a7 265
37% 24% 43% 38% 32% 52% 30% 26% 34% 41% 40% 37%
A ADF G
| am concerned that the government will reduce
coverage of insured health services (e.g. vision care) 201 19 32 19 66 58 6 17 6 138 38 163
over the next few years
24% 22% 29% 31% 20% 32% 10% 23% 17% 28% 32% 23%
F F DF H
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used. * small base
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8. In general, at what age/life stage do you think having supplementary health benefits is most important?

HOUSEHOLD
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION

SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <$30K $30K - <$60K $60K + No Kids

Base: All respondents 2020 270 201 148 616 623 162 468 640 912 216 1804
Weighted 2020 267 206 131 774 493 150 493 657 870 306 1714
437 42 29 22 152 152 40 142 145 149 77 360

When one is young/just starting out 22% 16% 14% 16% 20% 31% 27% 29% 22% 17% 25% 21%

ABCD AB HI |
Further into one's career when potentially starting a 855 108 85 53 316 225 68 203 282 370 168 686
family 42% 40% 41% 40% 41% 46% 46% 41% 43% 43% 55% 40%
K
Towards the end of one's career when examining 729 116 93 57 306 115 42 148 230 351 61 667
retirement options 36% 44% 45% 43% 40% 23% 28% 30% 35% 40% 20% 39%
EF EF EF EF G J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK Overlap formulae used.
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